#### 01/03/2018 504711728

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4758450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM BEDINGHAM	11/08/2017
DANIEL J. ROGERS	01/03/2018
TYLER J. SANDBACK	01/03/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company				
Street Address:	P.O. Box 33427			
City:	St. Paul			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55133-3427			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29618166

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-1500

Email: tlemke2@mmm.com

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79873US002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERI M. LEMKE
SIGNATURE:	/Teri M. Lemke/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_79873US002#page1.tif source=Assignment 79873US002#page2.tif source=Assignment\_79873US002#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044523 FRAME: 0303 504711728

# **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT,** FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

79873US002

As a	below nar	ned inventor	, I believe l	am an	original	inventor	or an	original	joint	inventor	of a	claimed	inventio	on in	the
appli	cation and	for which a	patent is so	ught o	n the inv	ention er	titled:								

application and for which	ch a patent is sought on the invention entitled:	
DE	SIGN APPLICATION FOR A STETHOS	COPE CHESTPIECE
The specification of wh	nich:	
is attached hereto	$\Sigma_p$	
was filed on as United States A	09/19/2017 Application No.	29/618,166
	CT International Application No.	
The above-identified ap	pplication was made or authorized to be made by	me.
fine or imprisonment of an addition, for good an and do hereby assign a 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire righ continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my empall Letters Patent, reex thereto (including the riown name and to claim international conventio continuation (in whole part upon the said invehave been by me had the said invehave been by me had the said invehave the said invehave the said invehalt in the said invehalt invehalt in the sai	that any willful false statement made in this declar front more than 5 years, or both.  Individuable consideration, receipt of which is acknown and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERT corporation of Delaware, having its principal office it, title, and interest in and to the said invention and or in part) of said application, and in and to any arwith others (provided any such improvement is made of the said invention and in and to any arwith others (provided any such improvement is made of the said inventions, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the ight to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or line any priority rights for such foreign applications to make the provided and the part of the part o	owledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer FIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made ade during, or within one year after the ag or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and a United States of America and countries foreign eventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under any be granted thereon or on any divisional, her or further application based in whole or in joyed as fully and exclusively as they would
consideration any furth that may be deemed n	nyself and for my heirs, executors, and administrative applications, assignments, and documents, and ecessary by said Company, its successors, assignated and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility	d to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, ns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title,

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Legal Name of Inventor:	
William Bedingham	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 11 /08/2017

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

79873US002

As a	a below	named	inventor,	believe	I am ar	original	inventor	or an	original	joint	inventor	of a	claimed	inventior	in the
app	lication	and for	which a p	atent is s	ought o	n the inv	ention er	ntitled:	·. <del>-</del> · · ·					an en en en en en en en	

application and for wh	ich a patent is sought on the inventio	n entitled:
D	ESIGN APPLICATION FOR A	STETHOSCOPE CHESTPIECE
The specification of w	hich:	
is attached heret	0;	
	09/19/2017 Application No.	29/618,166
is identified as Pe	CT International Application No.	
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to	be made by me,
	that any willful false statement made of not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire rigicontinuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my em all Letters Patent, ree; thereto (including the own name and to clair international convention continuation (in whole part upon the said inverse.)	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE corporation of Delaware, having its plant, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improployment with 3M COMPANY and an examinations, reissues, or extensions tright to apply for Letters Patent, Utility many priority rights for such foreign a long, treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, re-	which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer /E PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and invention and application, and in and to any division or and to any and all improvements in the said invention made wement is made during, or within one year after the y of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its applications to which such applications are entitled under the been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, eissue, or other or further application based in whole or in the held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would in made;
consideration any furt that may be deemed in	her applications, assignments, and do necessary by said Company, its succ	nd administrators, to execute and deliver without further ocuments, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, essors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
	ne said applications, to said 3M Innov	tents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be ative Properties Company; as the assignee of the entire right;
Legal Name of Inven	ntor:	
Daniel J. Rogers		annin
Inventor's Signature		Date:
Danie	J. Logen	January 3,2018

PATENT REEL: 044523 FRAME: 0305

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

79873US002

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

application a	nd for whic	ch a patent is sought on	the invention entitle	I.	
	DE	SIGN APPLICATIO	N FOR A STETH	IOSCOPE CHESTI	HECE
The specifica	ation of wh	ich:			
☐ is attack	ned hereto	Š			
⊠ was file as Unite		09/19/2017 Application No.		29/618,166	
is identi		T International Applicat	ion No.		
The above-io	dentified a	pplication was made or	authorized to be mad	te by me.	
I hereby ack fine or impris	nowledge sonment o	that any willful false stat f not more than 5 years,	tement made in this of or both.	declaration is punishabl	e under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do herel 3M COMPAI assigns, the continuation by me or ma termination all Letters Pi thereto (incli own name a international continuation part upon th have been t	by assign of NY, and a entire right (in whole to go of the convention of the convent	and transfer unto the 3N corporation of Delaware it, title, and interest in an or in part) of said applic with others (provided an oloyment with 3M COMF caminations, reissues, or ight to apply for Letters in any priority rights for sons, treaties, or otherwis or in part), renewal, reention or improvements this assignment and tra	INNOVATIVE PRO  e, having its principal  nd to the said inventi-  ation, and in and to a  y such improvement  PANY and any of its o  r extensions thereof,  Patent, Utility Model  such foreign application  ise), which have been  examination, reissue,  thereon, to be held a  insfer not been made	PERTIES COMPANT, office at Saint Paul, Mi on and application, and any and all improvemen is made during, or with existing or future subsic of the United States of s, or Inventors' Certifications to which such applior may be granted their or other or further applied enjoyed as fully and in	nanes), and in and to any and America and countries foreign ites in foreign countries in its cations are entitled under eon or on any divisional, cation based in whole or in exclusively as they would
consideration that may be and interest countries; a	n any furth deemed r as aforesi nd	ner applications, assign secessary by said Comp aid and to obtain or mail	ments, and document pany, its successors, ntain Letters Patent,	ts, and to perform such assigns, and nominees Utility Models, or Inven	nd deliver without further other acts as I lawfully may, fully to secure its right, title, tors' Certificates in any and all
I do hereby granted upo title, and int	in any of th	and request the Commine said applications, to seein.	ssioner of Patents to said 3M Innovative P	issue any and all Lette roperties Company, as	rs Patent which may be the assignee of the entire right,
Legal Nan			and the second second	*	
Tyler J.	Sandba	ck			
Inventor's	Signature:	<b>-/</b>	Date:	1/3/2018	

PATENT REEL: 044523 FRAME: 0306

**RECORDED: 01/03/2018**